Non-GAAP diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.14 $0.72 $ 3.75 $(0.13) $ 4.47

Shares used in GAAP diluted per share
calculation 258 260 260 257 261

Shares used in non-GAAP diluted per share
calculation 261 260 260 257 261

[A] As discussed in “About Non-GAAP Financial Measures - Income Tax Effects and

Adjustments” following Table J, our long-term non-GAAP tax rate eliminates the effects
of non-recurring and period specific items. Consequently, our non-GAAP results have
been adjusted to exclude the excess tax benefits related to share-based compensation.
See note B to Table A for more information.

See “About Non-GAAP Financial Measures” immediately following Table J for information on
these measures, the items excluded from the most directly comparable GAAP measures in
arriving at non-GAAP financial measures, and the reasons management uses each measure
and excludes the specified amounts in arriving at each non-GAAP financial measure.

TABLE G

INTUIT INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS RESTATED FOR NEW REVENUE STANDARD

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

 Restated for New
Revenue Standard As Reported Change

July 31, July 31, July 31,
2018  2017 2018  2017 2018

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,464 $ 529 $1,464 $ 529 $ —
Investments 252 248 252 248 —
Accounts receivable, net 98 103 98 103 —
Income taxes receivable 39 63 39 63 —
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 202  118  184 100 18

Current assets before funds held for customers 2,055 1,061 2,037 1,043 18
Funds held for customers 367  372  367 372 —

Total current assets 2,422 1,433 2,404 1,415 18

Long-term investments 13 31 13 31 —
Property and equipment, net 812 1,030 812 1,030 —
Goodwill 1,611 1,295 1,611 1,295 —
Acquired intangible assets, net 61 22 61 22 —
Long-term deferred income taxes 2 2 87 132 (85
Other assets 213  164 190 143 23

Total assets $ 5,134  $ 3,977 $5,178 $4,068 $(44

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Short-term debt $ 50 $ 50 $ 50 $ 50 $ —
Accounts payable 178 157 178 157 —
Accrued compensation and related liabilities 369 300 369 300 —
Deferred revenue 581 574 961 887 (380
Other current liabilities 198  185 191 178 7

Current liabilities before customer fund
deposits 1,376 1,266 1,749 1,572 (373

Customer fund deposits 367  372 367 372 —
Total current liabilities 1,743 1,638 2,116 1,944 (373

Long-term debt 388 438 388 438 —
Long-term deferred revenue 3 1 197 202 (194

Other long-term obligations 184  201 123 130 61
Total liabilities 2,318  2,278 2,824 2,714 (506

Stockholders’ equity 2,816  1,699 2,354 1,354 462
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 5,134  $ 3,977 $5,178 $4,068 $(44

TABLE H

GAAP SEGMENT INFORMATION RESTATED FOR NEW REVENUE STANDARD
(In millions)
(Unaudited)

 Restated for New

Revenue Standard As Reported Change
Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

July 31, July 31, July 31,
2018  2017 2018  2017 2018  2017

Net revenue:
Small Business
& Self-Employed $ 3,061 $ 2,574 $ 2,994 $ 2,539 $ 67 $ 35